TW I N L A S E R PA R T I C L E C O U N T E R S
W I T H - WAT E R S AT U R AT I O N L E V E L
A N D T E M P E R AT U R E S E N S O R O P T I O N S
• Phosphate ester compatible product available.
• Optional bottle sampling package.
• Windows® based software package included.
• Online and inline options available.
• Complete range of test options.

moisture
sensor
M XS 30 UKHow to order
Product
Mineral oil
Standard unit
c/w case
Phosphate ester *
Design Ref.
M S
Power Supply Power SupplyUK EU Power SupplyUS
S
X Bottle sampling
unit 110ml c/w case
Without bottle
sampling 1B Bottle sampling
unit 250ml c/w case
2B
Standard unit
c/w case carry bagC
The LPA2 Analyser
Includes accessories
package - hoses, waste
bottle, printer paper
and ribbon, M 16x2
to BSP adaptor.
* State either UK, EU or US power supply.
Bottle Sampling / De aeration Unit 110ml BS - LPA - M - 110 - *
Bottle Sampling / De aeration Unit 250ml (Mineral Oil) BS - LPA - M - 250 - *
Bottle Sampling / De aeration Unit 250ml (Skydrol) BS - LPA - S - 250 - *
USB to serial port converter SK0026
Software Package LPA - W - 30
Carry Bag CB0001
In line Coarse Screen filter SK.0040
Optional Products
Example: LPA2 - M - S - X - 30 - UK  (LPA2 Standard)
LPA2 is supplied with a full software package
*The Phosphate Ester product with moisture sensor is not currently available. Please contact MP FILTRI
New dedicate Website: hydraulicparticlecounter.com
S p e c i f i c a t i o n PML2/PML2-W
11
Patent app. no. 2354067 - As a policy of continual improvement. MP FILTRI reserve the right to alter the specification without prior notice.
Technology Automatic optical particle analyser
Laser package Twin laser and twin optical diode detectors
Sensitivity >4,6,14,21,25,38,50,68,µm(c), micron range to revised ISO 4406 Standard
Accuracy/repeatability Better than 3% typical
Calibration Each unit is individually calibrated with ISO Medium Test Dust (MTD) as based on ISO 11171:1999.
Analysis range ISO 8 to ISO 24, ISO 4406 Code. (NAS 1638 Code - 2 to 12) (SAE AS 4059- Code 2-12)
PML2 sample volume 15 ml.
Operation Max. system working pressure - 400 bar. Min pressure - 2 bar. (Series 30) - 10 bar. (Series 31)
Viscosity range to 400 centistokes
Operating temperature + 5 to + 80°C
Fluid compatibility Mineral oil & petroleum based fluids, and Skydrol® (consult MP FILTRI for other fluids)
Typical test time 2 mins.
Power 12/24 volt DC power supply.
Data storage 600 tests
Computer interface RS 232 communication port (Standard)
Hose connections Microbore pressure hose 1.5 m long with minimess fittings (5 m & 10 m lengths available).
Quick coupling waste hoses.
Dimensions Height 120 mm - Length 275 mm - Width 250 mm - Weight 4.8 kilos
Built in optional product - W - Moisture sensor measures RH% - relative humidity. Accuracy +or -3% and fluid temperature
in °C - accuracy + or - 3°C
Optional Product In line coarse screen filter minimess fitting.
500 micron st.steel cleanable mesh 400bar filter pressure.
PML2 PML2-W
M D 30/311C UKHow to order
Product
Mineral oil
Display module
options
(see right)
M S
D
1C RS 485RS 232
30
31
2C
UK Power SupplyPower Supply EU
Power Supply
For “D” options onlyUS
Customer
specified display
(eg Modbus)X
Example: PML2 - W - M - D2 - 1C - 30 - UK
Standard
Product
with
moisture
sensor
Display module options
D2 Remote Module + PC Driven*
D3 PC Driven*
D5 Remote Visual Indicator
(Red/Green) + PC Driven*
The PML2 Analyser
Includes accessories
package - hoses
Notes
1 PC Driven units (D2, D3, D5) use MP FILTRI Proprietary software (LPA View) and software is included.
2 Note: Connecting cable is 0.5 metre max.
3 A power supply is supplied with the “D” options.
4 For MODBUS versions, the user manual is provided, for use with the customers own software programme.
The standard MODBUS Protocol setting/options are:
Protocol Type: RTU
Baud Rate: 57600* or 115200*. Other Baud rates available on request.
Parity: Even
Signal type: RS232 preferred. RS485 available on request.
Node Address: 4
Choose Baud rate required.
5 Phosphate Ester product with moisture sensor is not currently available. Please contact MP FILTRI.
Design 30: Inlet pressure: 2 bar to 400 bar
Drain reservoir/system: Atmospheric, zero back pressure
Design 31: Inlet pressure: 10 bar to 400 bar
Drain reservoir/system: Back pressure not exceeding 1 bar
New dedicate Website: hydraulicparticlecounter.com
Phosphate
ester*
LPA2-W and PML2-W Contamination and Moisture and Temperature
The LPA2-W and PML2-W provides accurate and repeatable
measurement of the % saturation of water. RH (relative humidity)
Different oils have different saturation levels and % saturation
is the best and most practical measurement.
These results can be converted to PPM (parts per million),
if the oil type saturation/temperature characteristic is known.
Measuring water in hydraulic
and lubricating fluids
(from North Notts Fluid Power Centre)
WATER CONTENT
In mineral oils and non aqueous fire resistant fluids water is undesirable.
Mineral oil usually has a water content of 50-300 ppm which it can support